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RCV Short Report

General Election
Dona Ana

November 07, 2023

COUNCILOR DISTRICTED CITY OF LAS CRUCES DISTRICT 4
COUNCILOR

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/7/2023 10:33:52 PM

Dona Ana
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Candidate

LORENZO M MEDINA
JOHANA BENCOMO
RAMON O ORTEGA
GABRIEL DURAN, JR
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Non Transferable Total

Threshold

Votes

237
1,090
153
761
2,241
80

0

4

84
1,121

Round 1
Percentage

10.58%
48.64%

6.83%
33.96%

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.
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Transfer
(Elimination)

17
31
-153
46

56

Votes

254
1,121
0

807
2,182
80

56

7

143
1,092

Round 2
Percentage

11.64%
51.37%

0.00%
36.98%

Transfer
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