Page: 1 / 2 11/27/2023 11:14:14

RCV Short Report

General Election Doña Ana

November 07, 2023

COUNCILOR DISTRICTED CITY OF LAS CRUCES DISTRICT 4 COUNCILOR

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/7/2023 10:33:52 PM

Doña Ana

Page: 2 / 2 11/27/2023 11:14:14

Candidate	Round 1			Round 2		
	Votes	Percentage	Transfer (Elimination)	Votes	Percentage	Transfer
LORENZO M MEDINA	237	10.58%	17	254	11.64%	0
JOHANA BENCOMO	1,090	48.64%	31	1,121	51.37%	0
RAMON O ORTEGA	153	6.83%	-153	0	0.00%	0
GABRIEL DURAN, JR	761	33.96%	46	807	36.98%	0
Continuing Ballots Total	2,241			2,182		
Blanks	80		0	80		0
Exhausted	0		56	56		0
Overvotes	4		3	7		0
Non Transferable Total	84			143		_
Threshold	1,121			1,092		

^{*} Tie resolved in accordance with election law.